Terms of Use

The Global Neuroanatomy Network (GNN) site and its contents are administered by the Global Neuroanatomy Network Innovation Team comprised of an international group of neuroanatomy educators. GNN is funded by the American Association of Anatomy (AAA) Innovations Program. This web page states the terms of use of the GNN site (https://global-neuroanatomy-network) (referred as the "Site"). By using the Global Neuroanatomy Network (GNN) Site and resources, you agree to be bound by the following terms of use. :

Access to GNN Repository: Access to the GNN Repository is only granted to those teaching at established higher education institutions worldwide following an application process. Authorized users of the GNN Repository are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their log-in information and password. Authorized users agree to immediately notify GNN of any unauthorized use of your password or account or any other breach of security. GNN reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to pursue all of its legal remedies, including but not limited to immediate termination of access to the GNN Repository or Site, upon any breach by the User of these Terms of Use or if GNN is unable to verify or authenticate any information User submits for registration. GNN and AAA shall not be liable to User nor any third party for any termination of User's account or access to the GNN Repository and Site.

General Disclaimer of Liability: The content on this Site and the GNN Repository is provided "AS IS" free of charge and for educational use only. The American Association for Anatomy and the GNN Team do not warrant any content's accuracy, correctness, reliability, comprehensiveness, or currency, and are not liable for any content posted on the Site and the GNN Repository. AAA and GNN disclaim all warranties, express or implied, regarding any content, and further disclaim liability for any consequences from using or misusing any content. In addition, AAA and GNN do not warrant that the Site will operate error-free or that the Site and its server are free of computer viruses or other harmful mechanisms. If your use of the Site or the content results in the need for servicing or replacing equipment or data, neither AAA nor GNN is responsible for those costs.

Endorsements: Any reference to a commercial or non-commercial product, process, service, or company is not an endorsement or recommendation by the GNN unless specifically stated as such. AAA and GNN assume no liability whatsoever for the use or contents of any product or service mentioned.

User Privacy : The GNN respects individual privacy and values the confidence of visitors and users of this Site. Please read our [Privacy Policy] before submitting information to GNN through the Site.

Intellectual Property Rights: The intellectual property rights of all submitted content uploaded in the GNN Repository will remain with the original property rights owner. When

submitting content to the GNN Team for peer-review, the contributor must submit a submission form and certify the following:

- The contributor or the contributor's institution owns the copyright or has proper permission from the intellectual property rights owner to sublicense the content to GNN for publication on the GNN Site according to the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommerical-ShareAlike 4.0 International License (CC-NC-SA 4.0 License), or a less restrictive license: [identify specific license type].
- The content does not violate or infringe any patent, copyright, trademark, trade secret, or other personal proprietary rights or privacy rights of any party.
- To the extent the content includes any protected health data or patient data, the contributor has obtained express permission from the data subject.

The contributor agrees to indemnify and hold GNN and AAA harmless from and against any claims arising out of a breach of the foregoing warranties. The American Association for Anatomy (AAA), the GNN website, and the GNN team shall not be liable for any copyright infringement or data privacy violation committed by contributors who fail to secure proper consent from the copyright owner or patient. If you believe that any content posted on this Site and in the GNN Repository do not have the appropriate copyright permission , please contact the GNN team.

Creative Commons License (CC): Unless otherwise indicated, content uploaded by users in the GNN Repository are made available under an Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 4.0 Creative Commons License (CC-NC-SA 4.0) (<u>https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/4.0/</u>). By downloading or using any content available on this Site and the GNN Repository, , the user agrees to the restrictions as defined by the above CC license or other applicable license terms. All images and content downloaded from the GNN must be given proper credit to GNN and the copyright holder according to the applicable license terms. Please note that the GNN is not the copyright owner of any of the content. If you share content obtained through this Site and the GNN Repository (either modified or in its original form) with a third party, the same CC license applies to the recipient of the shared material.

Digital Millennium Copyright Act Notification

To notify GNN of a claimed copyright infringement regarding content posted on the Site or published in the GNN Repository, a notification of a claimed copyright infringement must be provided to GNN via e-mail and must include the following information:

- 1. The subject line of the e-mail must include the words "Copyright Infringement Claim."
- 2. An electronic signature of the copyright owner, or a person authorized to act on behalf of the owner, of an exclusive copyright that has allegedly been infringed.

- 3. Identification of the copyrighted work claimed to have been infringed, or, if multiple copyrighted works at a single online site are covered by a single notification, a representative list of such works on that site.
- 4. Identification of the material that is claimed to be infringing or to be the subject of infringing activity and that is to be removed or access to which is to be disabled, and information reasonably sufficient to permit GNN to locate the material.
- 5. Information reasonably sufficient to permit GNN to contact the Complaining Party, such as an address, telephone number, and, if available, an electronic mail address at which the Complaining Party may be contacted.
- 6. A statement that the Complaining Party has a good faith belief that use of the material in the manner complained of is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law.
- 7. A statement that the information in the notification is accurate, and under penalty of perjury, that the Complaining Party is the owner, or is authorized to act on behalf of the owner, of an exclusive right that is allegedly infringed.

If GNN concludes that the Complaining Party has raised a legitimate copyright claim, it will remove or deny access to the allegedly infringing material from the GNN Site.

Designated Agent for Notification of Claimed Copyright Infringement

Contact Person: GNN DMCA Agent Email: globalneurontwk@gmail.com